benefit of the participants and their beneficiaries. The custodian thereof for the exclusive benefit of the
participants holds the custodial account for the beneficiaries of this plan, and the assets may not be
diverted to any other use. The administrators are agents of the employer for purposes of providing
direction to the custodian of the custodial account from time to time for the investment of the funds
held in the account, transfer of assets to or from the account, and all other matters.

Complete disclosures relating to the plan are included in the separately issued audit report for
the plan, available from the Louisiana Legislative Auditor, Post Office Box 94397, Baton Rouge,
Louisiana 70804-9397.

32

PLAQUEMINES PARISH ASSESSOR
Pointe-a-la-Hache, Louisiana

Notes to Basic Financial Statements (continued)

(11) Prior Period Adjustment

The financial statements as of and for the year ended December 31, 2017 have been restated to
correct an error in the presentation of deferred outflows related to net pension liability in the amount of
$37,558. The following adjustment is required to restate net position in the current year:

As
Previously
Reported Adjustment As Restated

Government-wide financial statements:
Governmental activities $ 513,110 $ 37,558 $ 550,668

33

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

34

PLAQUEMINES PARISH ASSESSOR
Pointe-a-la-Hache. Louisiana

Budgetary Comparison Schedule
General Fimd

Year Ended December 31, 2017

Actual Variance -
Original Amended (Non-GAAP Favorable
Budget Budget Basis) (Unfavorable)

Revenues:
Ad valorem taxes $1,088,020 $ 1,100,040 $1,102,920 $ 2,880
Intergovernmental

Parish reimbursements 126,426 129,752 197,401 67,649
State revenue sharing 6,442 6,884 2,125 (4,759)

Self-generated fees 7,000 2,000 9,671 7,671
Interest income 120 3,071 3,719 648

Total revenues 1,228,008 1,241,747 1,315,836 74,089

Expenditiffes:
Current -

General government:
Personnel services and related benefits 957,442 921,166 947,739 (26,573)
Operating services 218,657 265,573 329,044 (63,471)
Materials and supplies 48,000 46,500 23,018 23,482

Total expenditures 1,224,099 1,233,239 1,299,801 (66,562)

Net change in fimd balance 3,909 8,508 16,035 7,527

Fimd balance, beginning 2,370,989 2,370,989 2,370,989 _

Fimd balance, ending $2,374,898 $2,379,497 $2,387,024 $ 7,527

See independent auditor's report.

35

PLAQUIMINES PARISH ASSESSOR
Pointe-a-la-Hache, Louisiana

Notes to Budgetary Comparison Schedule

(1) Budgetary Basis of Accounting

The budget is not adopted on a basis consistent with generally accepted accounting principles
(GAAP). Budgeted amounts are as originally adopted or as finally amended by the Assessor.

(2) Budget Practices

a. The Assessor prepares a proposed budget for the general fund for the fiscal year no later
than fifteen days prior to the beginning of each fiscal year.

b. A summary of the proposed budget is published and the public notified that the proposed